



2026:CHC-JP:61

20.06.2025

Ct. no.3
D/L 16
tkm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**FMAT (MV) 31 of 2025
CAN 1 of 2025**

**Rajlakshi @ Rajluxmi Saha & Ors.
Vs.**

Iffco-tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.

Mr. Gobinda Saha
Ms. Priyanka Dey
Mr. Milan Ch. Laskar
... for the appellants

1. Defects be removed.
2. Let the matter be placed before the next available circuit Bench.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)