



2026:CHC-JP:61

10.07.2025
Item No.45
Court No.01
SK(AR(CR)

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

**FMAT(MV)/31/2025
IA NO: CAN/1/2025**

**RAJLAKSHI @ RAJLUXMI SAHA
AND ORS
VS
IFFCO-TOKIO GENERAL
INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
AND
ANR**

Mr. Gobinda Sah, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dey, Adv.
....for the petitioner

None appears on behalf of the respondents
nor is any adjournment prayed for on their
behalf.

The petitioner is present.

Let this matter appear before the next
available Circuit Bench.

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed
to serve a notice on the respondents and inform
them on the returnable date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)