



2026:CHC-JP:61

JPD-15  
Ct No.01  
23.07.2025  
TN

Calcutta High Court  
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
Appellate Side

FMAT (MV) 31 of 2025  
IA No: CAN 1 of 2025

Rajlakshi @ Rajluxmi Saha and others  
Vs.

Iffco-tokio General Insurance Company Ltd. and  
another

Mr. Gobinda Saha,  
Mr. Tamal Kr. Sen,  
Ms. Priyanka Dey,  
Mr. Milan Ch. Laskar

.... for the appellants

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the service has not yet been completed.
2. Accordingly, on the prayer of the appellants, let the matter stand adjourned till July 28, 2025.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)