



2026:CHC-JP:61

S/L 68
16.03.2026
Court No.4
Swd

*Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side*

FMA 63 of 2025

**Rajlakhi @ Rajluxmi Saha & Ors..
Vs.
IFCO-TOKIO General Insurance Company
Limited & Anr.**

*Mr. Gobinda Saha,
Mr. Milan Chandra Laskar,
Ms. Srija Bhowmik.*

... for the Appellant.

*Mr. Pavan Gurung,
Mr. Satyam Sanka.*

... for the Respondent.

1. The learned Advocate for the parties are represented.
2. Let the paper book filed by the appellant be kept with the record and copy be served.
3. Let this matter appear on 18th March, 2026.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)