



2026:CHC-JP:61

S/L 54
19.03.2026
Court No.4
Swd

*Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side*

FMA 63 of 2025

**Rajlakshi @ Rajluxmi Saha & Ors.
Vs.
IFFCO-TOKIO General Insurance Company Ltd.
& Anr.**

*Mr. Gobinda Saha,
Mr. Milan Chandra Laskar,
Ms. Srija Bhowmik,
Ms. Priyanka Dey.*

... for the Appellant.

*Mr. Pawan Gurung,
Mr. Abhisek Palit.*

... for the Respondent.

1. The learned Advocates for the parties are present.
2. Heard the learned Advocates.
3. Hearing is concluded. Fixed on 23rd March, 2026 for judgment.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)